Extra Lighting Manufacturing Ltd.
LED light distribution curve test report

Luminaire Property

Luminaire: RH-MRD36 36W 3000K
Report NO.:

Test NO.:

Lamp:

Sum Lumens: 4051.54 Im
Number of Lamps: 1

Diameter: 400mm

Length: mm

Photometric Type: Type C

Photometric Results

Voltage: 230.1 V
Current: 0.15 A
Power: 33.4 W
Power Factor:

Ballast Type:

Remark:

0.965
LF-GIR040YM900H
Width: 400mm

Height: 38mm

Lumens: 4051.54 Im Angle of maximum intensity: C:135.0 G:2.0
Efficiency: 121.3036 Im/W Half Peak Side Angle(50%): Left: -56.1 Right:54.8
Central Intensity: 1441.638cd Light Out Rate(LOR) :  100.00%
Maximum Intensity: 1443.444cd Up Flux Rate: 0.0%
Down Flux Rate: 100.0%
Beam Angle(10%): Left: -81.3 Right:80.2
C0/C180 C90/270
90°°
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Equipment:LINKCOLOR LCG-GONIO Date:2021-12-09 Operator:Steven page 1

Temperature:25 Deg

Humidity:60%



Extra Lighting Manufacturing Ltd.

LED light distribution curve test report

Photometric Data Table [cd]

C\G 0.0 1.0 20 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 9.0
0.0 1441.6 1442.6 1439.9 1439.1 1435.4 1432.7 1428.5 1425.4 1420.4 1415.9
45.0 1441.6 1438.1 1435.8 1435.1 1432.6 1430.8 1427.1 1421.9 1417.9 1412.1
90.0 1441.6 1438.1 1435.8 1435.1 1432.6 1430.8 1427.1 1421.9 1417.9 1412.1
135.0 1441.6 1443.0 1443.4 1441.3 1441.6 1439.3 1437.5 1434.0 1430.9 1426.5
180.0 1441.6 1443.0 1443.4 1441.3 1441.6 1439.3 1437.5 1434.0 1430.9 1426.5
225.0 1441.6 1439.6 1439.8 1437.8 1437.2 1434.5 1433.3 1430.2 1427.6 1422.2
270.0 1441.6 1439.6 1439.8 1437.8 1437.2 14345 1433.3 1430.2 1427.6 1422.2
315.0 1441.6 1442.6 1439.9 1439.1 1435.4 1432.7 1428.5 1425.4 1420.4 1415.9
360.0 1441.6 1442.6 1439.9 1439.1 1435.4 1432.7 1428.5 1425.4 1420.4 1415.9
C\G 10.0 11.0 12.0 13.0 14.0 15.0 16.0 17.0 18.0 19.0
0.0 1408.6 1403.0 13956  1388.7 1380.4 13734 1364.7  1354.3 13456 13334
45.0 1406.6 1399.6 1394.1  1387.1 1378.0  1370.2 1362.0  1352.8 1342.6  1334.3
90.0 1406.6 1399.6 1394.1  1387.1 1378.0  1370.2 1362.0  1352.8 1342.6  1334.3
135.0 1422.5 1417.3 14125  1405.8 1400.0 13920 1384.8  1376.6 1368.0  1360.6
180.0 1422.5 1417.3 14125 1405.8 1400.0 1392.0 1384.8 1376.6 1368.0 1360.6
225.0 1417.2 14121 1406.1 1400.1 1394.2 1387.3 1379.3 13721 1361.4 1354.3
270.0 1417.2 1412.1 1406.1 1400.1 1394.2 1387.3 1379.3 1372.1 1361.4 1354.3
315.0 1408.6 1403.0 1395.6 1388.7 1380.4 1373.4 1364.7 1354.3 1345.6 13334
360.0 1408.6 1403.0 1395.6 1388.7 1380.4 1373.4 1364.7 1354.3 1345.6 13334
C\G 20.0 21.0 22.0 23.0 24.0 25.0 26.0 27.0 28.0 29.0
0.0 1323.9 1311.5 1301.1  1289.5 1275.9 1262.6 1248.8  1234.2 1221.3  1207.9
45.0 1324.3 13121 1300.7 1286.9 1275.7 1264.8 1250.4 1237.2 1222.0 1207.0
90.0 1324.3 1312.1 1300.7  1286.9 1275.7 1264.8 1250.4  1237.2 1222.0  1207.0
135.0 1349.6 1341.6 1328.1 1317.7 1305.3 1295.8 1284.0 1270.0 1256.5 12422
180.0 1349.6 1341.6 1328.1 1317.7 1305.3 1295.8 1284.0 1270.0 1256.5 1242.2
225.0 1343.1 1333.3 1322.2 1312.9 1300.2 1287.9 1275.1 1262.4 1248.1 1236.8
270.0 1343.1 1333.3 1322.2 13129 1300.2 1287.9 12751 12624 12481  1236.8
315.0 1323.9 1311.5 1301.1  1289.5 1275.9 1262.6 1248.8  1234.2 1221.3  1207.9
360.0 1323.9 13115 1301.1 1289.5 1275.9 1262.6 1248.8 1234.2 1221.3 1207.9
C\G 30.0 31.0 32.0 33.0 34.0 35.0 36.0 37.0 38.0 39.0
0.0 1192.0 1175.9 1159.0 1144.0 1127.1 11105 10914 1074.9 1054.7 1036.0
45.0 1193.7 1178.1 1162.6 1146.2 1128.6 1112.8 1092.8 1077.5 1059.5 1041.1
90.0 1193.7 1178.1 1162.6 1146.2 1128.6 1112.8 1092.8 1077.5 1059.5 1041.1
135.0 1227.1 1214.6 1200.2  1183.8 1169.5 1150.6 11369  1118.9 1102.2  1084.0
180.0 1227.1 1214.6 1200.2 1183.8 1169.5 1150.6 1136.9 1118.9 1102.2 1084.0
225.0 1222.5 1207.0 1191.1 1175.2 1161.7 1144.9 1128.5 1110.8 1093.2 1074.3
270.0 1222.5 1207.0 11911 1175.2 1161.7 1144.9 1128.5 1110.8 1093.2 1074.3
315.0 1192.0 1175.9 1159.0 1144.0 1127.1 1110.5 1091.4 1074.9 1054.7 1036.0
360.0 1192.0 1175.9 1159.0 1144.0 1127.1 11105 1091.4 1074.9 1054.7 1036.0
Equipment:LINKCOLOR LCG-GONIO Date:2021-12-09 Operator:Steven page 2

Temperature:25 Deg

Humidity:60%



Extra Lighting Manufacturing Ltd.

LED light distribution curve test report

Photometric Data Table [cd]

C\G 40.0 41.0 42.0 43.0 44.0 45.0 46.0 47.0 48.0 49.0
0.0 1018.8 999.7 980.0 959.9 938.8 920.1 900.4 877.3 856.6 833.9
45.0 1021.9 1003.3 986.0 964.8 946.1 923.7 903.7 886.0 864.7 842.9
90.0 1021.9 1003.3 986.0 964.8 946.1 923.7 903.7 886.0 864.7 842.9
135.0 1066.0  1046.9 1030.0  1011.6 990.5 9715 951.6 930.8 913.0 891.9
180.0 1066.0  1046.9 1030.0 1011.6 990.5 971.5 951.6 930.8 913.0 891.9
225.0 1058.3 1040.5 1020.6  1001.6 981.6 961.4 943.3 922.8 901.3 880.5
270.0 1058.3 1040.5 1020.6  1001.6 981.6 961.4 943.3 922.8 901.3 880.5
315.0 1018.8 999.7 980.0 959.9 938.8 920.1 900.4 877.3 856.6 833.9
360.0 1018.8 999.7 980.0 959.9 938.8 920.1 900.4 877.3 856.6 833.9
C\G 50.0 51.0 52.0 53.0 54.0 55.0 56.0 57.0 58.0 59.0
0.0 813.4 793.6 770.1 747.4 724.9 701.3 677.3 658.0 634.1 610.4
45.0 820.2 798.0 776.2 752.7 733.7 710.7 687.8 664.3 640.6 620.5
90.0 820.2 798.0 776.2 752.7 733.7 710.7 687.8 664.3 640.6 620.5
135.0 869.4 848.7 825.7 807.8 786.2 762.5 740.6 717.0 694.4 670.0
180.0 869.4 848.7 825.7 807.8 786.2 762.5 740.6 717.0 694.4 670.0
225.0 858.7 839.9 817.8 795.0 772.0 749.9 726.6 703.6 683.4 659.6
270.0 858.7 839.9 817.8 795.0 772.0 749.9 726.6 703.6 683.4 659.6
315.0 813.4 793.6 770.1 747.4 724.9 701.3 677.3 658.0 634.1 610.4
360.0 813.4 793.6 770.1 747.4 724.9 701.3 677.3 658.0 634.1 610.4
C\G 60.0 61.0 62.0 63.0 64.0 65.0 66.0 67.0 68.0 69.0
0.0 586.7 562.0 538.7 518.1 493.0 469.2 444.3 424.0 399.2 376.3
45.0 597.1 573.6 549.2 526.1 504.7 477.4 457.8 432.5 408.9 384.4
90.0 597.1 573.6 549.2 526.1 504.7 477.4 457.8 432.5 408.9 384.4
135.0 650.3 627.3 603.2 579.4 556.3 535.4 511.0 486.5 463.0 439.0
180.0 650.3 627.3 603.2 579.4 556.3 535.4 511.0 486.5 463.0 439.0
225.0 636.3 612.0 588.7 567.7 543.7 519.5 494.8 470.3 446.1 425.3
270.0 636.3 612.0 588.7 567.7 543.7 519.5 494.8 470.3 446.1 425.3
315.0 586.7 562.0 538.7 518.1 493.0 469.2 444.3 424.0 399.2 376.3
360.0 586.7 562.0 538.7 518.1 493.0 469.2 444.3 424.0 399.2 376.3
C\G 70.0 71.0 72.0 73.0 74.0 75.0 76.0 77.0 78.0 79.0
0.0 351.9 328.3 304.9 281.6 261.8 238.4 215.9 193.8 172.5 149.9
45.0 361.6 340.4 317.9 294.0 2717 248.3 228.8 204.2 185.1 163.2
90.0 361.6 340.4 317.9 294.0 271.7 248.3 228.8 204.2 185.1 163.2
135.0 415.5 394.6 370.1 347.1 323.0 300.2 280.1 256.9 234.8 211.9
180.0 4155 394.6 370.1 347.1 323.0 300.2 280.1 256.9 234.8 211.9
225.0 400.8 377.2 352.5 329.5 304.7 284.6 261.7 238.3 215.9 193.4
270.0 400.8 377.2 352.5 329.5 304.7 284.6 261.7 238.3 2159 1934
315.0 351.9 328.3 304.9 281.6 261.8 238.4 215.9 193.8 1725 149.9
360.0 351.9 328.3 304.9 281.6 261.8 238.4 215.9 193.8 172.5 149.9
Equipment:LINKCOLOR LCG-GONIO Date:2021-12-09 Operator:Steven page 3

Temperature:25 Deg

Humidity:60%



Extra Lighting Manufacturing Ltd.

LED light distribution curve test report

Photometric Data Table [cd]

C\G 80.0 81.0 82.0 83.0 84.0 85.0 86.0 87.0 88.0 89.0
0.0 132.0 1115 91.1 71.5 52.9 34.3 17.3 4.7 0.0 0.0
45.0 142.3 125.0 103.8 82.3 61.9 40.8 22.0 6.4 0.0 0.0
90.0 142.3 125.0 103.8 82.3 61.9 40.8 22.0 6.4 0.0 0.0
135.0 190.5 168.5 147.1 129.1 108.3 88.6 68.6 51.4 325 141
180.0 190.5 168.5 147.1 129.1 108.3 88.6 68.6 514 325 141
225.0 174.3 152.5 130.9 109.0 87.1 65.9 45.3 27.8 10.3 0.0
270.0 174.3 152.5 130.9 109.0 87.1 65.9 45.3 27.8 10.3 0.0
315.0 132.0 1115 91.1 71.5 52.9 34.3 17.3 4.7 0.0 0.0
360.0 132.0 1115 91.1 71.5 52.9 34.3 17.3 4.7 0.0 0.0
C\G 90.0
0.0 0.0
45.0 0.0
90.0 0.0
135.0 2.0
180.0 20
225.0 0.0
270.0 0.0
315.0 0.0
360.0 0.0
Equipment:LINKCOLOR LCG-GONIO Date:2021-12-09 Operator:Steven Page 4

Temperature:25 Deg

Humidity:60%



Extra Lighting Manufacturing Ltd.

LED light distribution curve test report

Zonal Flux Distribution

Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Flux Zonal Flux Sum Flux
[°] [cd] [Im] [Im] (6] [24]
0 1441.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1 1440.82 1.38 1.38 0.03 0.03
2 1439.74 4.13 551 0.10 0.14
3 1438.33 6.88 12.40 0.17 0.31
4 1436.71 9.62 22.02 0.24 0.54
5 1434.33 12.35 34.37 0.30 0.85
6 1431.58 15.06 49.43 0.37 1.22
7 1427.89 17.75 67.18 0.44 1.66
8 1424.20 20.41 87.59 0.50 2.16
9 1419.19 23.04 110.64 0.57 2.73
10 1413.72 25.64 136.27 0.63 3.36
11 1407.99 28.19 164.47 0.70 4.06
12 1402.07 30.72 195.19 0.76 4.82
13 1395.41 33.20 228.39 0.82 5.64
14 1388.13 35.63 264.02 0.88 6.52
15 1380.74 38.01 302.03 0.94 7.45
16 1372.68 40.35 342.37 1.00 8.45
17 1363.96 42.62 384.99 1.05 9.50
18 1354.40 44.82 429.81 1.11 10.61
19 1345.66 46.98 476.79 1.16 11.77
20 1335.23 49.07 525.85 1.21 12.98
21 1324.64 51.07 576.93 1.26 14.24
22 1313.03 53.01 629.93 1.31 15.55
23 1301.73 54.86 684.80 1.35 16.90
24 1289.30 56.65 741.45 1.40 18.30
25 1277.77 58.37 799.82 1.44 19.74
26 1264.57 60.01 859.83 1.48 21.22
27 1250.94 61.54 921.37 1.52 22.74
28 1236.99 62.99 984.36 1.55 24.30
29 1223.44 64.37 1048.73 1.59 25.88
30 1208.83 65.67 1114.40 1.62 27.51
31 1193.88 66.86 1181.27 1.65 29.16
32 1178.21 67.96 1249.22 1.68 30.83
33 1162.30 68.95 1318.18 1.70 32.54
34 1146.73 69.88 1388.05 1.72 34.26
35 1129.72 70.70 1458.75 1.74 36.00
36 1112.41 71.39 1530.14 1.76 37.77
37 1095.52 72.01 1602.15 1.78 39.54
38 1077.39 72.53 1674.68 1.79 41.33
39 1058.85 72.92 1747.60 1.80 43.13
40 1041.26 73.24 1820.84 1.81 44.94
Equipment:LINKCOLOR LCG-GONIO Date:2021-12-09 Operator:Steven Page5

Temperature:25 Deg

Humidity:60%




Extra Lighting Manufacturing Ltd.

LED light distribution curve test report

Zonal Flux Distribution

Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Flux Zonal Flux Sum Flux
[°] [cd] [Im] [Im] (6] [24]
41 1022.60 73.49 1894.33 1.81 46.76
42 1004.16 73.64 1967.97 1.82 48.57
43 984.48 73.67 2041.64 1.82 50.39
44 964.26 73.55 2115.19 1.82 52.21
45 944.19 73.34 2188.53 1.81 54.02
46 924.75 73.09 2261.62 1.80 55.82
47 904.22 72.74 2334.36 1.80 57.62
48 883.91 72.29 2406.65 1.78 59.40
49 862.31 71.71 2478.36 1.77 61.17
50 840.42 70.99 2549.35 1.75 62.92
51 820.03 70.25 2619.60 1.73 64.66
52 797.47 69.41 2689.01 1.71 66.37
53 775.72 68.43 2757.44 1.69 68.06
54 754.20 67.43 2824.88 1.66 69.72
55 731.10 66.30 2891.18 1.64 71.36
56 708.05 65.03 2956.21 1.61 72.97
57 685.73 63.73 3019.94 1.57 74.54
58 663.11 62.38 3082.31 1.54 76.08
59 640.12 60.93 3143.24 1.50 77.58
60 617.60 59.42 3202.66 1.47 79.05
61 593.74 57.81 3260.46 1.43 80.47
62 569.95 56.07 3316.54 1.38 81.86
63 547.83 54.36 3370.90 1.34 83.20
64 524.43 52.62 3423.52 1.30 84.50
65 500.36 50.72 3474.23 1.25 85.75
66 476.96 48.76 3522.99 1.20 86.95
67 453.34 46.78 3569.77 1.15 88.11
68 429.30 44,71 3614.48 1.10 89.21
69 406.24 42.63 3657.11 1.05 90.26
70 382.45 40.51 3697.62 1.00 91.26
71 360.12 38.38 3736.00 0.95 92.21
72 336.33 36.21 3772.21 0.89 93.11
73 313.05 33.96 3806.17 0.84 93.94
74 290.31 31.72 3837.89 0.78 94.73
75 267.89 29.49 3867.38 0.73 95.45
76 246.63 27.31 3894.69 0.67 96.13
77 223.30 25.05 3919.75 0.62 96.75
78 202.07 22.77 3942.52 0.56 97.31
79 179.62 20.51 3963.03 0.51 97.82
80 159.78 18.30 3981.32 0.45 98.27
81 139.40 16.18 3997.50 0.40 98.67
Equipment:LINKCOLOR LCG-GONIO Date:2021-12-09 Operator:Steven Page6

Temperature:25 Deg

Humidity:60%




Extra Lighting Manufacturing Ltd.
LED light distribution curve test report

Zonal Flux Distribution

Gamma Imean Zonal Flux Sum Flux Zonal Flux Sum Flux
[°] [cd] [Im] [Im] (6] [24]

82 118.23 13.97 4011.47 0.34 99.01

83 98.00 11.75 4023.23 0.29 99.30

84 77.54 9.56 4032.79 0.24 99.54

85 57.41 7.37 4040.16 0.18 99.72

86 38.32 5.23 4045.39 0.13 99.85

87 22.56 3.33 4048.72 0.08 99.93

88 10.71 1.82 4050.54 0.04 99.98

89 351 0.78 4051.32 0.02 99.99

90 0.50 0.22 4051.54 0.01 100.00
Equipment:LINKCOLOR LCG-GONIO Date:2021-12-09 Operator:Steven P@}’é 7

Temperature:25 Deg

Humidity:60%




Humidity:60%



Extra Lighting Manufacturing Ltd.
LED light distribution curve test report

Light Distribution Curve [Unit: cd]

Luminaire
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Equipment:LINKCOLOR LCG-GONIO Date:2021-12-09 Operator:Steven Page 9
Temperature:25 Deg Humidity:60%



Extra Lighting Manufacturing Ltd.
LED light distribution curve test report

Max Plane Light Distribution Curve [Unit: cd]
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Equipment:LINKCOLOR LCG-GONIO Date:2021-12-09 Operator:Steven page 10
Temperature:25 Deg Humidity:60%
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Extra Lighting Manufacturing Ltd.
LED light distribution curve test report

Iso-Lux[IX]
3.33m
X 1299.1| (90%Emax)
2.67m
1154.76 (80%Emax)
2.m 866.07 | (60%Emax)
721.72 | (50%Emax)
577.38 | (40%Emax)
1.33m
433.03 | (30%Emax)
288.69 | (20%Emax)
0.67m 144.34| (10%Emax)
0.m
0.67m
1.33m
2.m
2.67m
3.33m
3333m 2.67m 2.m 1.33m 0.67m 1.33m 2.m 2.67m
Height: 1 m
Max llluminance : 1443.44Ix
Equipment:LINKCOLOR LCG-GONIO Date:2021-12-09 Operator:Steven page 12

Temperature:25 Deg

Humidity:60%

3.3



Extra Lighting Manufacturing Ltd.
LED light distribution curve test report

Luminance Limitting Curve

Diameter: 400mm

Length: mm
Width: 400mm
Height: 38mm
(cd/m2)
Y 45° 50° 55° 60° 65° 70° 75° 80° 85°
Co 10393 10151 9857 | 9501 | 8986 | 8411 | 7632 | 6518 | 3724
C9a0 10352] 10067 9728 |1 9335 | 8832 | 8186 | 7329 | 6050 | 3131
Glare Quality Service Values llluminance (Ix)
1.15 A 2000 | 1000 | 500 | <300
1.5 B 2000 | 1000 | 500 | =300
1.85 C 2000 | 1000 | 500 | <300
2.2 D 2000 | 1000 | 500 |=<300
2.55 E 2000 | 1000 | 500 | <300
G(%) a b c d e f \h
I~ 8
NS
6
75 ‘
14 alhs
\
55 1o
N
AN
45
6CO7 8 9 1000 coo. 2 3 4 5 6 7 8910000 2 3 4 (cd/m2)
Lum. Limitting Curve (C0/C90)
Equipment:LINKCOLOR LCG-GONIO Date:2021-12-09 Operator:Steven page 13

Temperature:25 Deg Humidity:60%



Extra Lighting Manufacturing Ltd.
LED light distribution curve test report

Lux-Distance Curve

0.5m RYEE.5E |« / & 145 23cm

1.m 1441 64 I f '. 290.46cm

1.5m B40.73 I= u 435 E9cm

2.m 360471 [ LJ B30.92cm

2.8 230.EE |2 E 72E.15cm

3.m 160,13 [« m a371.38¢cm

L 90,10 [ 1 11E61.83¢cm

B.m STR=TlE /&— ——//\Il 1452 29cm

Height E Diarneter

Beam Angle:110.90°

Equipment:LINKCOLOR LCG-GONIO

Temperature:25 Deg

Date:2021-12-09
Humidity:60%

Operator:Steven

Page 14



Extra Lighting Manufacturing Ltd.
LED light distribution curve test report

Utilization Coefficient Table
RHOCC 80 70 50 30 10 0

RHOW | 50 | 30 | 10 | 50 | 30 | 10 | 50 | 30 | 10 | 50 | 30 | 10 | 50 | 30 | 10 | O

RCR COEFFCIENTS OF UTILIZATION FOR RHOFC=20

0 119/119/1.19|1.16|1.16|1.16/1.11|1.11|1.11/1.06 1.06|1.06|1.02|1.02|1.02|1.00

1 1.04/1.03/1.01/1.03|{1.01/0.99|0.99|0.97|0.95/0.95/0.92|0.900.88|0.86/0.84|0.79

2 0.89/0.86/0.84/0.88|0.85/0.82/0.86|0.82|0.79/0.82|0.78|0.75|0.780.74 | 0.70 | 0.65

3 0.760.7310.71/0.76 |0.720.69 | 0.74|0.70 |0.66 | 0.72 | 0.67 | 0.63 | 0.69 | 0.64 | 0.59 | 0.55

4 0.65/0.62 | 0.60 | 0.66 |0.62|0.59|0.65|0.60|0.57 | 0.64|0.59|0.54|0.62 | 0.56 | 0.51 | 0.47

5 0.57/0.5410.52/0.58|0.54|0.51/0.58/0.53/0.49|0.57|/0.51/0.47|0.560.50|0.44 | 0.41

6 0.50/0.47|0.460.51|0.47|0.45|0.52/0.47 |0.43|/0.52|0.46 | 0.41|0.51/0.44/0.39|0.35

7 0.45/0.42/0.40|0.46|0.42|0.40|0.47/0.42/0.38|0.47|0.41|/0.36/0.47/0.40|0.35|0.31

8 0.40/0.38|0.360.41|0.38|0.35|0.42/0.370.34|0.43|0.37|0.33|0.43/0.36|0.31|0.28

9 0.36/0.34|0.32|0.37|0.34|0.32|0.39/0.34 | 0.31 | 0.39|0.34 | 0.29|0.40  0.33|0.28 | 0.25

10 0.33/0.31/0.29/0.34|0.31|0.29|0.35/0.31|0.28|0.36 | 0.31 | 0.27|0.37 | 0.30 | 0.25 | 0.23

Equipment:LINKCOLOR LCG-GONIO Date:2021-12-09 Operator:Steven Page 15
Temperature:25 Deg Humidity:60%



Extra Lighting Manufacturing Ltd.

LED light distribution curve test report
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Operator:Steven

Date:2021-12-09
Humidity:60%

Equipment:LINKCOLOR LCG-GONIO

Temperature:25 Deg

Page 16



